REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 15

*********Counties*********

Wapello

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Wapello County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Eldon

FY 1996 American Gothic Park south $75,000
FY 2008 Chippewa park and trail project $50,000
FY 2011 Chippewa park and trail extension 546,896
FY 2012 Carlberg property $50,000
FY 2014 Bike/pedestrian trail additions $50,000

Recipient: City of Ottumwa

FY 2008 Ottumwa trails project -south loop $150,000
FY 2010 Ottumwa trails project - Turkey Island $125,000
FY 2014 Multiple trail expansion $150,000

Total: $696,896

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $27,822
FY 1992 Per population allocations $8,401
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993 Per population allocations $6,440
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994 Per population allocations $6,022
FY 1994 Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $6,423
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $7,476
FY 1997 Per population allocations $8,204
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per population allocations $8,244
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999 Per population allocations $7,633
FY 1999 Per county allocations S5,785
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $8,826
FY 2001 Per population allocations $8,913
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per population allocations $5,871
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003 Per county allocations $183
FY 2003 Per population allocations $228
FY 2004 Per county allocations $6,782
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Recipient: Wapello County Conservation Board

FY

2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

2012

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Pioneer Ridge Nature Area expansion

Total:
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$8,435
$6,705
$8,397
$8,730
$7,007
$8,555
$6,901
$9,627
$11,889
$13,804
$11,130
$13,408
$10,858
$9,148
$11,677
$7,362
$9,173
$6,893
$8,544
$11,294
$9,848
$11,080
$9,653
$11,145
$9,684
$11,463
$9,711
$7,296
$8,545
$6,125
$7,017
$7,421
$8,427
$8,416
$7,291
$7,756
$7,157
$7,885
$7,168

$112,100
$665,099



Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Ottumwa
FY 1996 Nat. Reg. Nomination-Fifth St. Bluff

FY 2000 County courthouse restoration

FY 2022  First National Bank historic structure repair

Recipient: County Genealogical Society
FY 2002 Probate record prep for microfilming

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1994  Archive restoration and preservation
FY 1997 Pres. business & industrial documentation
FY 1998 Textiles & clothing conservation
FY 2000 Wapello Co. agriculture: 1843-1943 exhibit
FY 2009 Disaster recovery: Wapello County Museum
Total:
Open Space

Recipient: Sugema
FY 2021 Field access at Fox Hills
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Cardinal Community School, Eldon
FY 1995 Plantings

FY 1995 Equipment- seed drill

Recipient: City of Ottumwa
FY 2002  Street plantings

Recipient: John Deere, Ottumwa
FY 1995 Native planting
FY 1995 Native planting

Recipient: Wapello County
FY 1992 Inventory
FY 1992 Inventory
FY 2022 Roadside remnant vegetation survey
FY 2023 Roadside inventory
FY 2023 Equipment - skid sprayer
FY 2023 Equipment - excavator drum mulcher

Recipient: William Penn University
FY 2008 Outdoor classroom

Total:
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$3,602
$20,000
$7,350

$3,675

$9,218
$5,325
$10,230
$5,644
$3,000
$68,044

$7,230
$7,230

$3,533
$144

$2,150

$1,335
$71

$2,475
$2,475
$1,151
$4,604
$4,604
$8,333

$2,324
$36,928



Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Buckeye Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Buckeye Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Kettle Creek Watershed Project
Buckeye Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Kettle Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Buckeye Creek Water Quality
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$9,366
$7,575
$1,768
$5,687
$2,472
$15,247
$3,156
$1,163
$5,914
$11,755
$2,693
$4,455
$1,650
$2,732
$9,515
$1,811
$4,275
$17,530
$9,601
$1,071
$2,838
$7,763
$1,992
$18,080
$11,933
$27,970
$2,010
$8,041
$17,430
$33,008
$38,979
$45,200
$17,751
$37,879
$3,997
$11,978
$13,600
$48,425
$14,125
$14,500
$4,100
$50,250
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Kettle Creek Watershed Project

Buckeye Creek Water Quality & Flood Red

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Partnership Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Partnership Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Competine Creek Partnership Project
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:

$7,425
$39,925
$3,277
$9,828
$417
$9,495
$7,429
$8,871
$6,653
$650
$3,283
$36,683
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$46,904
$2,997
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$841,630

Total REAP Allocations in Wapello County: $2,315,827
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