REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023 Region 15

*********Counties******** Wapello



Wapello County

City Darks and	l Onan Cr	2250	
City Parks and Recipient:			
FY	1996	American Gothic Park south	\$75,000
FY	2008	Chippewa park and trail project	\$50,000
FY	2011	Chippewa park and trail extension	\$46,896
FY	2012	Carlberg property	\$50,000
FY	2014	Bike/pedestrian trail additions	\$50,000
Recipient:	: City of C	Ottumwa	
FY	2008	Ottumwa trails project -south loop	\$150,000
FY	2010	Ottumwa trails project - Turkey Island	\$125,000
FY	2014	Multiple trail expansion	\$150,000
		Total:	\$696,896
County Conse	rvation		
Recipient	: County S	Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$27,822
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$8,401
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$6,440
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$6,022
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$6,423
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$7,476
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$8,204
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$8,244
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$7,633
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$8,826
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$8,913
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$5,871
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$228
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782

FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$8,435	
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705	
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$8,397	
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$8,730	
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007	
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$8,555	
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901	
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627	
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$11,889	
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$13,804	
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$13,408	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$11,677	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$9,173	
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$8,544	
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$11,294	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$11,080	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$11,145	
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$11,463	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$8,545	
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$7,017	
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$8,427	
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$8,416	
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$7,756	
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$7,885	
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
Recipient: Wapello County Conservation Board				
FY	2012	Pioneer Ridge Nature Area expansion	\$112,100	
		Total:	\$665,099	

Historical Re	source Dev	<u>velopment</u>	
Recipien	t: City of O	Ottumwa	
FY	1996	Nat. Reg. Nomination-Fifth St. Bluff	\$3,602
FY	2000	County courthouse restoration	\$20,000
FY	2022	First National Bank historic structure repair	\$7,350
Recipien	it: County (Genealogical Society	
FY	2002	Probate record prep for microfilming	\$3,675
Recipien	it: County I	Historical Society	
FY	1994	Archive restoration and preservation	\$9,218
FY	1997	Pres. business & industrial documentation	\$5,325
FY	1998	Textiles & clothing conservation	\$10,230
FY	2000	Wapello Co. agriculture: 1843-1943 exhibit	\$5,644
FY	2009	Disaster recovery: Wapello County Museum	\$3,000
	2003	Total:	\$68,044
		i otai.	700,044
Open Space			
	it: Sugema		
FY	2021	Field access at Fox Hills	\$7,230
		Total:	\$7,230
Roadside Ve	getation		
	_	Community School, Eldon	
FY	1995	Plantings	\$3,533
FY	1995	Equipment- seed drill	\$144
Recipien	it: City of O	ettumwa Pittumwa	
FY	2002	Street plantings	\$2,150
			. ,
Recipien	it: John De	ere, Ottumwa	
FY	1995	Native planting	\$1,335
FY	1995	Native planting	\$71
Recipien	it: Wapello	County	
FY	1992	Inventory	\$2 <i>,</i> 475
FY	1992	Inventory	\$2,475
FY	2022	Roadside remnant vegetation survey	\$1,151
FY	2023	Roadside inventory	\$4,604
FY	2023	Equipment - skid sprayer	\$4,604
FY	2023	Equipment - excavator drum mulcher	\$8,333
Recipien	it: William	Penn University	
FY	2008	Outdoor classroom	\$2,324
		Total:	\$36,928

Soil and Water Enhancement

ii and wate			
•		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,366
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,575
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$1,768
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,687
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,472
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$15,247
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,156
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,163
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,914
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,755
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,693
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$4,455
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,650
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,732
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$9,515
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,811
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,275
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$17,530
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,601
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,071
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,838
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$7,763
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$18,080
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,933
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$27 <i>,</i> 970
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$17,430
FY	2007	Buckeye Creek Water Quality	\$33,008
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$38 <i>,</i> 979
FY	2008	Buckeye Creek Water Quality	\$45,200
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$17,751
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$37 <i>,</i> 879
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Kettle Creek Watershed Project	\$13,600
FY	2009	Buckeye Creek Water Quality	\$48,425
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$14,125
FY	2010	Kettle Creek Watershed Project	\$14,500
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Buckeye Creek Water Quality	\$50,250

FY	2011	Kettle Creek Watershed Project	\$7,425
FY	2011	Buckeye Creek Water Quality & Flood Red	\$39,925
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$417
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,495
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,871
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$650
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$36,683
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$46,904
FY	2016	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$2,997
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
		Total:	\$841,630

Total REAP Allocations in Wapello County: \$2,315,827